

FOI Reference Number: FOI/142/1819

Date: 26th July 2018

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with copies of the following:

1. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to the Recycling and Procurement of IT products involving equipment such as computers, laptops, mobile devices, mobile device accessories, printers, copiers, scanners, servers, PBX boxes, Teleconferencing equipment, tablets, point-of-sale devices and data storage.
2. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to Data Eraser inline with GDPR requirements for, but not limited to, IT equipment (relevant products listed above), Mobile Devices & Tablets.

Response:

Thank you for your information request which Mid and East Antrim Borough Council received on 27th June 2018.

Please find below Mid and East Antrim Borough Council's response to the information you requested.

1. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to the **Recycling and Procurement** of IT products involving equipment such as computers, laptops, mobile devices, mobile device accessories, printers, copiers, scanners, servers, PBX boxes, Teleconferencing equipment, tablets, point-of-sale devices and data storage.

Mobile Phone - Start date Oct 16, Possible end date Oct 18 (option of 1 year extension) and Backup Cloud based storage Start date Mar 15 and Expired Mar 18 (extended via DAC until end Sept 18)

We currently have no contracts relating to recycling of IT equipment.

In relation to hardware, any products are purchased on a need by need basis and Council do not currently have any contracts in place. Procurement is carried out for any products purchased above threshold.

2. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to **Data Eraser** inline with GDPR requirements for, but not limited to, IT equipment (relevant products listed above), Mobile Devices & Tablets.

Council do not have any current contracts relating to Data Eraser and have no scheduled tenders in relation to same.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of part of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to the Chief Executive at the Braid Ballymena Town Hall, 1-29 Bridge Street, Ballymena, BT43 5EJ.

Please remember to quote the reference number FOI/142/1819 in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of an internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Please be advised that Mid and East Antrim Borough Council may release the response to this information request into the public domain via our website at <https://www.midandeantrim.gov.uk/>.

If we publish our response to your request, your personal data will be removed to protect your privacy.